North Fork Coeur d’Alene River Watershed Advisory Group

Meeting Handouts
April 26, 2012
1:00 - 3:00 pm
US Forest Service Bldg., Smelterville, ID
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Figure 1. Location of 42 transects snorkeled on the Coeur d'Alene River, Idaho, during August

1-4, 2011.
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Figure 2. Densities of cutthroat trout >300 mm in the North Fork of the Coeur d’Alene
River, |daho.
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Figure 3. Densities of cutthroat trout of all sizes in the North Fork of the Coeur d’Alene River,
Idaho.
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Figure 4. Densities of cutthroat trout in sections of the North Fork of the Coeur d'Alene River
that previously allowed harvest, and that were previously catch and release areas.



Table 1.

Densities (fish/100 m?) of all sizes of cutthroat trout observed in various reaches of the

Coeur d'Alene River,

Little
North
Fork
Coeur
North Fork Coeur d’Alene
d’Alene River River Other River Sections
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1973 0.06 0.05 024 1.48 033 0.79 0.00 0.13 0.38 0.20 0.10 0.51
1980 0.02 0.00 0.31 0.68 0.04 1.03 0.14 0.10 0.150.11 0.02 0.41
1981 0.02 0.02 0.28 0.74 0.02 195 043 0.11 0.24 0.14 0.02 0.53
1987 - -- 1.05 2.34 -- -- 0.24 -- - - - 1.09
1988 0.05 0.02 110 046 0.10 0.90 0.12 0.33 0.27 0.31 0.04 0.81
1991 0.18 0.14 1.18 0.11 0.09 066 0.24 0.32 0.20 0.30 0.15 0.76
1993 0.56 0.08 0.35 0.27 0.18 0.03 0.19 0.35 0.150.31 0.32 0.25
1994 0.31 0.28 1.70 1.31 0.03 0.47 0.12 054 0.13 043 0.25 0.94
1995 0.47 0.19 157 046 0.04 022 0.13 053 0.09 042 0.31 0.72
1996 051 0.06 1.71 117 0.12 0.90 0.02 0.63 0.35 050 0.28 0.90
1997 0.35 0.44 1.70 1.87 0.22 0.00 045 0.69 0.17 0.57 0.35 1.08
1998 0.32 0.41 063 1.18 0.39 065 1.24 0.44 045 0.49 036 0.89
2000 0.41 013 063 1.49 0.36 0.79 0.25 0.38 0.450.38 0.28 0.65
2001 0.53 051 1.74 1.02 0.28 0.12 0.24 0.76 0.25 0.61 0.46 1.05
2002 0.28 049 054 240 0.13 098 084 0.43 0.31 044 0.29 0.89 0.87 0.51
2003 0.41 030 0.78 1.22 0.30 0.69 0.44 0.47 0.39 0.46 0.36 0.73 0.00
2004 060 0.33 0.88 1.27 0.22 097 085 058 0.44 0.58 045 092 1.09
2005 065 066 1.38 1.78 0.21 135 054 082 056 0.76 059 1.23 048
2006 0.49 067 171 292 014 056 1.00 0.86 027 0.80 051 1.56 0.55
2007 092 058 148 412 053 226 114 105 1.06 1.06 0.76 1.75 0.36
2008 1.01 0.46 1.23 156 059 1.07 053 0.89 0.72 0.84 0.78 1.03 0.29
2009 0.92 050 150 1.67 079 064 069 095 076 090 0.77 1.22 0.62
2010 1.31 0.77 170 1.31 1.03 184 068 123 1.27 1.20 1.10 1.42 0.73
2011 2.09 230 1.71 3.31 155 123 1.16 201 1.46 193 206 162 192

2 Prior to 2008 some cutthroat trout harvest was allowed in the North Fork Coeur d’Alene
River below Yellowdog Creek and in the Little North Fork Coeur d’Alene River below Laverne

Creek.

® “Former catch and release areas” refers to the North Fork Coeur d’Alene River above
Yellow Dog Creek and the Little North Fork Coeur d’Alene River above Laverne Creek. The
former was restricted to catch and release fishing since 1986 and the latter was restricted to
catch and release fishing since 1988.



Table 2.

Densities (fish/100 m?) of cutthroat trout >300 mm observed in various reaches of the
Coeur d'Alene River.

Little
North
Fork
Coeur
North  Fork  Coeur d'Alene
d’Alene River River Other River Sections
tx 0. 2 8§ S 2 5 5 g °§
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1973 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.07 0.02 0.18 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.04
1980 0.02 0.00 0.12 0.35 0.02 0.37 0.03 0.05 0.050.05 0.01 0.17
1981 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.20 0.00 0.18 0.43 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.15
1987 -- - 0.12 1.25 -- -- 0.20 -- - -- - 0.33
1988 0.01 0.01 0.08 0.23 0.05 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.01 0.10
1991 0.01 0.03 0.13 0.06 0.05 0.00 0.18 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.11
1993 0.08 0.02 0.04 0.23 0.06 0.03 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07
1994 0.01 0.04 0.31 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.08 0.00 0.06 0.02 0.20
1995 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.10
1996 0.04 0.01 0.14 0.30 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.07 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.12
1997 0.00 0.01 0.11 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.10
1998 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.06
2000 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.38 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.11
2001 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.08
2002 0.01 0.04 012 044 000 0.11 0.22 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.01 0.18 0.05 0.15
2003 0.10 0.09 0.21 0.24 0.05 0.15 0.16 0.12 0.07 0.12 0.09 0.19 0.00
2004 0.13 0.09 0.25 0.43 0.04 0.18 0.34 0.15 0.08 0.15 0.10 0.28 0.04
2005 0.13 0.24 052 069 0.08 0.16 0.05 0.24 0.10 0.21 0.15 0.37 0.04
2006 0.07 0.21 0.36 0.74 0.03 0.07 0.29 0.19 0.04 0.18 0.11 0.36 0.19
2007 0.20 0.19 0.32 0.81 0.06 0.22 0.30 0.24 0.11 0.23 0.18 0.35 0.14
2008 0.13 0.18 0.22 0.54 0.08 0.04 0.32 0.17 0.07 0.17 0.14 0.27 010
2009 0.17 0.17 025 060 024 0.11 022 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.18 0.26 0.31
2010 0.10 0.20 0.36 0.48 0.26 0.21 033 0.19 0.250.21 0.15 0.35 0.56
2011 0.256 0.29 0.31 110 0.21 025 0.27 0.30 0.22 0.29 0.25 0.36 0.58

? Prior to 2008 some cutthroat trout harvest was allowed in the North Fork Coeur d’Alene
River below Yellowdog Creek and in the Little North Fork Coeur d’Alene River below Laverne

Creek.

® “Former catch and release areas” refers to the North Fork Coeur d’Alene River above
Yellow Dog Creek and the Little North Fork Coeur d’Alene River above Laverne Creek. The
former was restricted to catch and release fishing since 1986 and the latter was restricted to
catch and release fishing since 1988.
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Figure 5. Densities of cutthroat trout >300 mm in four drainages in Idaho.
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Figure 6. Genetic analysis of trout sampled in the North Fork of the Coeur d’Alene River, 2011.
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